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TABLE 14. Cattle and Calves on Farms, Number Sold, and Dairy Products Sold, by 
Number of Milk Cows on Hand: 1964-continued 

SUBJECT 

FARMS WITH 100 TO 199 MILK COWS 

TOTAL I 
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED 

MILK COWS , , , , 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES , 

STEERS AND BULLS• INCLUDING CALVES• 

CATTLE SOLD 

CALVES SOLD 

MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILKI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERs. 

APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION, 
DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS• STORES• ETC• 

CREAM SOLDo 
BUTTERFAT 

FARMS WITH 200 MILK COWS OR MORE 

TOTAL I 
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND , • 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED 

MILK COWS • • , , , , 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES 

STEERS AND BULLS• INCLUDING CALVES• 

,FARMS. 
NUMBER. 
oFAi<MSo 
NUMBER. 
NUMBER• 
.FARMS. 
NUMBER. 
,FAKMS• 
NUMBER· 

,FARMS· 
NUMBER. 

DOLLARS• 
.FARMS• 
NUMBER· 

DOLLARS· 

oF ARMS• 
PvUNDSo 
.FARMS· 
oFARMSo 
QUARTS• 
• FARMS• 
POUNDS• 

eFARMS• • 
NUMBER· 
oF ARMS• 
NUMBER• 
NUMBER• 
.FARMS• 
NUMBER• 
oF ARMS• 
NUMBER• 

!96~ 

208 
47 551 

208 
24 888 
2~ 047 

202 
15 783 

180 
6 880 

199 
9 681 

1 872 578 
188 

10 172 
225 572 

205 
216 874 384 

179 
6 

1 818 387 
3 

8 360 

20 
8 778 

20 
5 334 
5 334 

17 
2 809 

19 
635 

SUBJECT 1964 

FARMS WITH 200 MILK COWS OR MORE--CON, 

CATTLE SOLD o oF ARMS· 
NUMBER· 1 

DOLLARS. 229 
CALVES SOLD . .FARMS. 

NUMBER. 2 
DOLLARS• 36 

MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILKI 
cO PLANTS OR DEALERS. .FARMS. 

POUNDS. 46 366 
APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION. oFARMSo 
DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS• STORES• ETC• .. oF ARMS• 

QUART So 912 
CREAM SOLDo . oF ARMS· . 

BUTTERFAT . POUNDS. 

FARMS WITH NO MILK COWS 

TO TALl 
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND , oFARMSo 1 

NUMBER• . 29 
cows AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED oFARMSo 

NUMBER. 9 
.HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES . oFARMSo 1 

NUMBER. . 13 
STEERS AND BULLS• INCLUDING CALVES• .FARMS• 

NUMBER, 6 

CATTLE SOLD oF ARMS• 1 
NUr·IBER• 39 

DOLLARS. 6 629 
CALVES SOLD . . . . . . . . oFARMSo . 1 

NUMBER, 15 
DOLLARS• 488 

MILK SOLD AS WHOLE M!LKI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS• .FARMS· 1 

POUNDS• . 180 387 
APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION, oF ARMS• 
DIRECTLY TO CONSut-lERS• STORES• ETC• oFARMSo 

QUARTS• . 17 
CREAM SOLDo . . . oF ARMS· 

19 
463 
635 

18 
701 
699 

20 
089 

18 
1 

500 
--

142 
708 
608 
370 
010 
376 
733 
962 

770 
293 
006 
456 
SOB 
488 

870 
634 
915 

9 
080 

5 
BUTTERFAT . . . POUNDS• 3 335 

TABLE 15. Cattle and Calves on Farms and Dairy Products Sold for Farms Reporting 
Whole Milk Sold to Plants and Dealers and Whole Milk Approved for Fluid 
Consumption: 1964 

FARMS REPORTI~G WHOLE FARMS REPORTING WHOLE 
MILK SOLD MILK SOLD 

SUBJECT SJJBJECT 
TO PLANTS APPROVED FOR TO PLANTS APPROVED FOR 

OR FLUID OR FLUID 
DEALERS CONSUMPTION DEALERS CONSUMPTION 

CATTLE AND CALVES DAIRY PRODUCTS SOLD 

CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND• . ,FARMS, 82 !55 43 606 ANY MILK OR CREAMo . . . . ,FARMS• . 82 889 43 958 
NUMBER• 3 B60 592 2 295 231 DOLLARS• 603 224 689 376 576 645 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK• ,FARMS, 82 889 43 958 
HAVE CALVED . ,FARMS, 81 622 43 321 POUNDS• 17 476 781 m 10 845 898 278 

NUMBER, 2 138 278 1 261 474 TO PLANTS OR DEALERS . . . ,FARMS, 82 43 958 
MILK COWS• . . ,FARMS. 81 019 43 043 DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS• 

NUMBER, 2 072 2~0 1 227 668 STORES• ETC . . . . . ,FARMS, 387 248 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVESo . ,FARMS, 79 730 42 464 QUARTS. 2 818 469 2 389 520 

NUMBER. 1 376 680 819 865 CREAM, . . . . ,FARMSo ?3 48 
STEERS AND BULLS• BUTTERFAT. . . . . PvUNDs. 230 557 122 B56 

INCLUDING CALVES• . ,FARMS• . 56 720 30 877 
NUMBERo 3'15 634 213 892 

CATTLE• NOT COUNTING CALVES 
SOLD ALIVEo . ,FARMSo 7~ 577 ~0 3~9 

NUMBER, . 562 879 3~0 037 
DOLLARSo . 83 ~73 043 51 729 026 

CALVES SOLD ALIVE• . ,FARMSo 78 276 ~1 527 
NUMBER. 1 135 ~65 650 719 

DOLLARS. . 2~ 316 790 13 479 680 
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