32 WISCONSIN

TABLE 14. Cattle and Calves on Farms, Number Sold, and Dairy Products Sold, by Number of Milk Cows on Hand: 1964—Continued

SUBJECT	1964	SUBJECT	1964
FARMS WITH 100 TO 199 MILK COWS		FARMS WITH 200 MILK COWS OR MORECON.	
TOTAL:		CATTLE SOLD	19
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND FARMS	208	NUMBER	1 463
NUMBER i	47 551	DOLLARS. •	229 635
COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED FARMS NUMBER	208 24 888	CALVES SOLD	18 2 701
MILK COWS NUMBER	24 047	DOLLARS	36 699
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES FARMS	202	MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK:	
NUMBER	15 783	TO PLANTS OR DEALERS	20
STEERS AND BULLS: INCLUDING CALVES: FARMS NUMBER	180 6 880	APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION FARMS	46 366 089 18
	6 500	DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS! STORES! ETC FARMS	1
CATTLE SOLD	199	QUARTS	912 500
NUMBER	9 681	CREAM SOLD	-
DOLLARS. • CALVES SOLD • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 872 578 188	BUTTERFAT POUNDS	-
NUMBER.	10 172	FARMS WITH NO MILK COWS	
DOLLARS	225 572		
MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK:	205	TOTAL: CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND FARMS	1 142
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS	216 874 384	NUMBER	29 708
APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION FARMS	179	COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED FARMS	608
DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS: STORES: ETC FARMS	6	NUMBER	9 370
QUARTS. • CREAM SOLD. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 818 387	HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES • • • • • • • FARMS • NUMBER •	1 010 13 376
BUTTERFAT POUNDS	8 360	STEERS AND BULLS, INCLUDING CALVES FARMS.	733
3371211171		NUMBER	6 962
FARMS WITH 200 MILK COWS OR MORE		CATTLE SOLD	1 770
		NUMBER	39 293
TOTAL I	20	DOLLARS CALVES SOLD	6 629 006 - 1 456
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND NUMBER	8 778	NUMBER.	15 508
COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED FARMS	20	DOLLARS	488 488
NUMBER	5 334	MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK:	
MILK COWS NUMBER HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES	5 334	TO PLANTS OR DEALERS	1 870 180 387 634
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES PARMS NUMBER	2 809	APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION FARMS	915
STEERS AND BULLS: INCLUDING CALVES: FARMS: . NUMBER	19	DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS: STORES: ETC FARMS	9
	635	QUARTS. •	17 080
		CREAM SOLD	3 335
	1	Tool Tool Tool Tool Tool Tool Tool Tool	

TABLE 15. Cattle and Calves on Farms and Dairy Products Sold for Farms Reporting Whole Milk Sold to Plants and Dealers and Whole Milk Approved for Fluid Consumption: 1964

	FARMS REPORTING WHOLE MILK SOLD		010.50	FARMS REPORTING WHOLE MILK SOLD	
	TO PLANTS OR DEALERS	APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION	SUBJECT	TO PLANTS OR DEALERS	APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION
CATTLE AND CALVES			DAIRY PRODUCTS SOLD -		
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HANDFARMS . NUMBER . COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVEDFARMS . NUMBERFARMS	82 155 3 860 592 81 622 2 138 278 81 019 2 072 240 79 730 1 376 680 . 56 720 345 634 74 577 562 879 83 473 043 78 276 1 135 465		ANY MILK OR CREAM	82 889 603 224 689 82 889 17 476 781 838 82 889 2 818 469 2 30 557	43 958 376 576 645 43 958 10 845 898 278 43 958 2 389 520 48 122 856